

**WRIT PETITION NO: 36796 of 2025**

The A.P. Patrika Sampadakula Sangam

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Yallabandi Ramatirtha

Advocate for Respondents : --

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 5th January 2026****P C :**

Notice.

Response be filed.

List on 16.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD