

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
41
[3552]



WRIT PETITION NO: 36796 of 2025

The AP Patrika Sampadakula Sangam A
Society

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of AP and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Yallabandi Ramatirtha

Advocate for Respondent:

Mrs. A. Jayanthi

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 16th February 2026

P C :

Response be filed.

List on 27.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

akn