

**WRIT PETITION NO: 36796 of 2025**The AP Patrika Sampadakula Sangam A
Society

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of AP and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Yallabandi Ramatirtha

Advocate for Respondent:

GP for General Administration

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 27th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents prays for one last opportunity to file counter.

May do so within four weeks, failing which it shall be accepted only upon payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocates' Clerks Association.

List for hearing on 16.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn