

**WRIT PETITION NO: 36796 of 2025**

The Andhra Pradesh Patrika Sampadakula Sangam

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Yallabandi Ramatirtha

Advocate for Respondent : GP for General Administration

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 16th June, 2026****P C :**

Counter has still not been filed.

Learned Government Pleader for General Administration submits that counter is ready and is being presented today itself for filing.

At request, adjourned to 30.06.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl