

**WRIT PETITION NO: 36796 of 2025**

The AP Patrika Sampadakula Sangam A Society

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Yallabandi Ramatirtha

Advocate for Respondents : ----

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 30th June, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for time to go through counter and address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 11.08.2026.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl