

**WRIT PETITION NO: 36796 of 2025**

The AP Patrika Sampadakula Sangam

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 11th August, 2026**Present :

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Yallabandi Ramatirtha

Advocate for Respondents : GP for General Administration,
GP for Home**P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that rejoinder was filed on 10.08.2026 but same was returned. He prays for some time to take necessary steps.

At request, adjourned to 22.09.2026 for arguments.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl